4 Hernando County Brookevile, L 34601
R
=
egislation Details (With Text)
File #: 11712
Type: Resolution Status: Adopted
File created: 1/12/2023 In control: Board of County Commissioners
On agenda: 1/24/2023 Final action: 1/24/2023
Enactment date: 1/24/2023 Enactment #: RES-2023-009
Title: Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement With State Department of Environmental Protection for Septic
Upgrade Incentive Program and Associated Budget Resolution
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment No. 1 With Florida Department of Environmental Protection, 2. Budget Resolution -
SUIP Amendment 1, 3. Approved Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement With State Department of
Environmental Protection for Septic Upgrade Incentive Program, 4. Approved Budget Resolution No.

2023-09
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/24/2023 1 Board of County Commissioners adopted Pass

TITLE
Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement With State Department of Environmental Protection for Septic
Upgrade Incentive Program and Associated Budget Resolution

BRIEF OVERVIEW

On August 23, 2022, the Board approved the Florida Department of Environment Protection (FDEP)
grant agreement with Hernando County Utilities Department for the Septic Upgrade Incentive
Program (SUIP) for $2,796,111.00. Amendment No.1 will add State funding in the amount of
$1,111,111.22. With this amendment the total grant funds received for this project total
$3,907,222.22.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

The attached Budget resolution will increase the Hernando County Ultilities Septic Incentive Program
Contracted Services Account No. 4111-33504-5303401 by $1,111,111.22 and Grant Revenues to
Hernando County Utilities-Septic Incentive Program-ST GRT-FDEP CSFA 37.039 Account No. 4111-
33504-3893502 by $1,111,111.22.

LEGAL NOTE

The Board is authorized to act on this matter pursuant to Chapter 125, Florida Statutes

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board approve and authorize the Chairman’s signature on the attached
Amendment No. 1 to State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection Grant Agreement for
Septic Upgrade Incentive Program Agreement No. LPF2701. It is further recommended that the
Board approve and authorize the Chairman’s signature on the attached associated budget resolution.

Hernando County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 11712, Version: 1

Hernando County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

