
DEP Agreement No. Rev. / 0/18

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Standard Grant Agreement
This Agreement is entered into between the Parties named below, pursuant to Section 215.971, Florida Statutes:
1. Project Title (Project): Agreement Number:

2. Parties State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection,
3900 Commonwealth Boulevard  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 (Department)

Grantee Name: Entity Type:

Grantee Address: FEID:
(Grantee)

3. Agreement Begin Date: Date of Expiration:

4. Project Number:
(If different from Agreement Number)

Project Location(s):

Project Description:

5. Total Amount of Funding: Funding Source? Award #s or Line Item Appropriations: Amount per Source(s):
State Federal
State Federal
Grantee Match

Total Amount of Funding + Grantee Match, if any:
6. Department’s Grant Manager Grantee’s Grant Manager

Name: Name:
or successor or successor

Address: Address:

Phone: Phone:
Email: Email:

7. The Parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following attachments and exhibits which are hereby
incorporated by reference:

Attachment 1: Standard Terms and Conditions Applicable to All Grants Agreements
Attachment 2: Special Terms and Conditions
Attachment 3:
Attachment 4: Public Records Requirements
Attachment 5: Special Audit Requirements
Attachment 6: Program-Specific Requirements
Attachment 7: Grant Award Terms (Federal) *Copy available at https://facts.fldfs.com, in accordance with §215.985, F.S.

Attachment 8: Federal Regulations and Terms (Federal)
Additional Attachments (if necessary):

Exhibit A: Progress Report Form
Exhibit B: Property Reporting Form
Exhibit C: Payment Request Summary Form
Exhibit D:
Exhibit E: Advance Payment Terms and Interest Earned Memo
Additional Exhibits (if necessary):

✔ TMDL, GAA LI 1661, FY 20-21, LATF
✔ SUIP, GAA LI 1614A, FY 21-22, LATF

Gabby Vega-Molnar

3900 Commonwealth Blvd. 15365 Cortez Boulevard
Brooksville, FL 34613

850-245-2914 352-754-4884

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

Hernando County Septic Upgrade Incentive Program LPF2701

Local Government

59-1155275

Upon Execution October 31, 2024

$2,796,111.00 $1,685,000.00
$1,111,111.00

$2,796,111.00

Grace Sheppard

gabriela.vegamolnar@floridadep.gov GSheppard@HernandoCounty.us

Hernando County

15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, Florida 34604

The Grantee will develop a program to encourage homeowners to voluntarily remediate 
 existing conventional septic systems to include Nitrogen Reducing enhancements.

Grant Work Plan

Lat/Long: (28.5158, -82.5625)

Douglas Building, MS 3602
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000

LPF2701

Quality Assurance Requirements for Grants
























































